University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota Extension

Goodhue County

B01 Government Center 509 West 5th Street Red Wing, MN 55066

651-385-3100 800-385-3101 Fax: 651-267-4884 www.extension.umn.edu mnext-goodhue@umn.edu

Date: July 5, 2024

Goodhue County Commissioners 509 W 5th St. Red Wing, MN 55066

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

PURPOSE/ACTION REQUESTED

Appoint an individual to a vacant term on the Goodhue County Extension Committee.

SUMMARY

The Extension Committee, in partnership with the University of Minnesota, assists in approving programs, establishing budget, and selecting and evaluating professional staff to improve the quality of life and enhance the economy and the environment through University science-based knowledge, expertise and training.

The membership, terms and functions are set by Minnesota Statute Subdivision 38.36.

Membership: 9 members (at minimum 6 citizens, 2 commissioners, 1 county auditor)

Meetings: Quarterly

Location: Goodhue County Government Center

Term: 3 years Term Limit: N/A

RECOMMENDATION

Staff requests appointment of Susan Richardson of Red Wing to the vacant position on the Extension Committee.

EXPLANATION OF FISCAL/FTE IMPACTS

None

CONTACT

Tammy McCulloch, Extension Regional Director, tammym@umn.edu
Justin Kent, County Veteran Service Officer, Extension Liaison, Justin.Kent@co.goodhue.mn.us